

RESOLUTION #2376

- **SUBJECT:** Appoint Elizabeth Bennett-Parker to Serve as an Alternate to the Virginia Transit Association Board of Directors
- WHEREAS: NVTC is empowered to make appointments to the Board of Directors of the Virginia Transit Association (VTA);
- WHEREAS: On January 3, 2019 NVTC appointed David Snyder and Kate Mattice to serve as principal members to the Virginia Transit Association Board of Directors and Katie Cristol as an alternate, leaving one alternate position vacant; and
- WHEREAS: Elizabeth Bennett-Parker has agreed to be nominated to serve as an alternate to the VTA Board of Directors.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Northern Virginia Transportation Commission hereby appoints Elizabeth Bennett-Parker to serve as an alternate to the Virginia Transit Association (VTA) Board of Directors.

Approved this 7th day of March 2019.

Sharon Bulova Secretary-Treasurer

Matthew F. Letourneau Chairman